

Special TR 30 2007

Present :: Shri Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Contai.
J.O. Code WB00819

Order No.47 dated 20-09-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on Court bail is absent by petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person by filing an application under section 317 Cr.P.C prays for dispense with the personal attendance of the accused person.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

Heard. Prayer is allowed. No witness is present.

Summons not issued.

Case is adjourned.

To **01-02-2025** for evidence of CSW-8 & 9.

Issue summons to the witnesses.

Ld. PP-in-charge to take steps.

Accused as before.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.